Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		assignment from April 14, 2010 to	Corrective Assignment to correct the patent application filing date listed in the assignment from April 14, 2010 to March 29, 2010 previously recorded on Reel 024536 Frame 0188. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance of Assignors' interest.				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
Anthony A. Anthony	,		06/14/2010				
William M. Anthony			06/14/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	X2Y Attenuat	X2Y Attenuators, LLC					
Street Address:		2730B West 21st Street					
City:	Erie						
State/Country:	PENNSYLVA	PENNSYLVANIA					
Postal Code:	16506	16506					
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		12749040					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Email: <i>Correspondence will US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(814)79 kspaffor <i>I be sent to the e-</i> e: Kennett 708 Sm	0-5821 d@spaffordlaw.com <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> n C. Spafford ithson Ave. NNSYLVANIA 16511	' will be sent via				
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Kenneth C. Spafford					
Total Attachments: 4 source=FixAssignme source=PriorAssignn source=OriginalAssig source=CorrectedAs	entDeclaration127 nentCoverSheet1 gnment12749040	2749040#page1.tif #page1.tif					

Attorney Docket No.: 10016-0012

Application No. 12/749,040Patent No.: 7,920,367Filing Date: 3-29-2010Confirmation No.: 6361Title: Method for Making Arrangement for Energy Conditioning

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNEE TO CORRECT ASSIGNMENT

I, William M. Anthony, declare as follows:

1. I am Intellectual Property Director of assignee X2Y Attenuators, LLC ("Assignee").

2. An assignment previously filed and recorded in application No. 12/749,040, now U.S. Patent 7,920,367, contains a typographical error listing the filing date of the application as April 14, 2010 rather than March 29, 2010. The filing date error is obvious because the title of the invention, the application number and the names of the inventors are accurately stated in the assignment.

3. Pursuant to MPEP 323.01(b), Assignee hereby requests correction of the typographical error in the filing date. Filed with this declaration is a copy of the executed assignment which was filed on June 15, 2010 and recorded at Reel /Frame 024536/0188, along with a now corrected version of the same executed assignment with the April 14, 2010 filing date stricken out and replaced with the correct March 29, 2010 filing date.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoine is true and correct. Executed on:

09-28-2011

William M. Anthony J Intellectual Property Director for Assignee X2Y Attenuators, LLC

> PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0303

USPTO

- 6/18/2010 11:36:07 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

:KENNETH C. SPAFFORD COMPANY:708 SMITHSON AVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Versio	n v1.1
Stylesheet Versid	x: v1.1

06/15/2010 501204685

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
			Kana	Execution Date						
Anthony A. Anthony				08/14/2010						
William M. Anthony			08/14/2010							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Noma:	X2Y Attenuators, LLC									
Street Acidreeas:	2730-8 West 21st Street									
Caty:	Erie									
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA									
Postal Code:	16508									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Types			Nertiber							
Application Number: 12		12749	749040							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number: (814)790-5821										
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 814-790-5821										
Phone: 814-790-5821 Email: kepafford@apaffordiaw.com										
Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Spatford										
Address Line 1: 708 Smithson Ave										
Addresse Line 4: Erie, PENNSYLVANIA 18511										
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kenneth C. Spefford							
Total Attachments: 1 source≖040Assignment≸page1.tif										

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For \$5.00 of value received, Anthony A. Anthony of Erie, PA and William M. Anthony of Erie, PA (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

X2Y Attenuators, LLC of 2730B West 21st Street, Erie, PA 16506 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "METHOD FOR MAKING ARRANGEMENT FOR ENERGY CONDITIONING" invented by Assignors:
- (B) the application for United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 12/749,040, filed 4-14-2010;
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignors and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein).

Assignors hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the above percentage of Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignors further convey to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignors agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

Assignors hereby grant patent attorney Kenneth C. Spafford, 708 Smithson Avenue, Erie, Pennsylvania 16511, Registration No. 52238, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:

(Signature of Inventor) Anthony A. Anthony

ignature of Inventor) William M. Anthony

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For \$5.00 of value received, Anthony A. Anthony of Erie, PA and William M. Anthony of Erie, PA (hereinafter "Assignors") hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

X2Y Attenuators, LLC of 2730B West 21st Street, Erie, PA 16506 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "METHOD FOR MAKING ARRANGEMENT FOR ENERGY CONDITIONING" invented by Assignors;
- (B) the application for United States patent therefor, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignors and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein).

Assignors hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee the above percentage of Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignors further convey to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignors agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

Assignors hereby grant patent attorney Kenneth C. Spafford, 708 Smithson Avenue, Erie, Pennsylvania 16511, Registration No. 52238, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

(Signature of Inventor) Anthony A. Anthony

(Signature of Inventor) William M. Anthony

PATENT REEL: 026999 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 09/30/2011